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1000-H: OAK PARK - Freshly remodeled 3BD/1BA CBS home. 
1,260 total sq ft/1,152 under air. City water, roof 3 years old, new 
a/c, spacious bright kitchen with white cabinets, nice counter-tops 
and pantry. Master bedroom is spacious with two closets and ceil-
ing fans throughout. Concrete driveway and shed. All dimensions 

are approximate.. $147,000   MLS OK219656

1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

2000-M: TAYLOR CREEK ISLES 

and screened front porch with carport. New countertop in kitchen, new duct work, city water and 
sewer. Circular paved driveway. A real Must See. Easy to show. MLS OK218952 $110,000

5011-H: LOCATION & UNIQUE CONSTRUCTION MODEL! Right off 70 east. 
Commercial or Residential. Huge home on 4.66± ACRES. Garage & circular driveway. 
Finish building your own home to your likes. Located next to TRIPLE E EQUIPMENT-All 
dimensions are approx. $450,000 MLS OK219265

1009-H: EL MIRA SOL ~ 3 bedroom 2 bath CBS home with garage. 1,664 total sq 
ft./1,328 under air. Completely remodeled throughout. New metal roof, A/C system, 

$170,000  MLS OK219273

6017-L: FOUR SEASONS AREA ~ Clean beau-
tiful lot- a little under half an acre ready for a new 
home with lots of shady trees. Great location for east 
coast commuters. Power, well & septic (functionality 
of all utilities are not guaranteed). Culvert, NOT IN A 
FLOOD ZONED, paved road. Lot had a mobile home 
on it in the past. $30,000 MLS OK219256

1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

4.66 +/- 

ACRES

5005-M:  LAR-KEE LAKES ~ This home has 
4 bedrooms and 1 full bath and two 1/2 baths. 
Screened porch and metal roof also has a shed for 
storage and a concrete driveway with 2 car carport. 

 $58,000  MLS OK219524

REDUCED

5073-M: BLUE CYPRESS GOLF & RV 
RESORT 55+ Community.  1BD/1BA with 
addition. Furnished, appliances, hurricane 
shutters, shed and activities throughout the 
year. $59,900 MLS OK218726

Make Offer
MOTIVATED

SELLER!

5048-H: BASSWOOD ESTATES ~ 2 Bedroom 1 Bath CBS home. Property completely 
fenced with chain link fencing. Sits on two large lots. Two carports and three driveways. 
On septic and well. Sheds. Please call for further information.$125,000 MLS OK219778

New Listing

1001-H: RIVERSIDE PARK~ Close to downtown 3 Bedroom 1 Bath. Total Sq 
Ft 1,406/1,008 under air. CBS home with New Metal roof and other upgrades, 

$175,000 MLS OK219712

New Listing

2005-C: TAYLOR CREEK CONDOMINIUM
Docks, Seawall, Fish Cleaning Area, Boat Ramp, Boat Trailer Storage Area. Sidewalks, Swimming Pool, Tennis Courts and 
Community Laundry Area. Nestled among large Oak trees. Appliances and all furniture included. $110,000 MLS OK219405

Offi ce: 863-763-2104

David Hazellief,
 Broker 

(863) 610-1553

Sharon Prevatt,
Realtor

(863) 634-7069

Lucy Olivarez,
Offi ce Manager

Carmen Guerrero,
Accounts P/R - 

Customer Service

3002-M:  TREASURE ISLAND ~ LAKE OKEECHOBEE ACCESS!!! 3BD/2BA, 

throughout. IN-GROUND SCREENED POOL. Spacious bedrooms, walk-N-closets, 

Easy to show. MLS OK218987 $174,900

PENDING

Make Offer • Pool Home
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1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

Residential  Agriculture  Commercial

Commercial Properties

7008-C: Commercial building located in the center of Okeechobee. The building 
is currently operating at full rental capacity. Total Sq Ft 4,000. Busy street. 
Motivated Seller. MAKE OFFER!  MLS OK219115

7005-C:  MOBILE HOME PARK with excellent income producing property featuring 6 
mobile homes. Conveniently close to everything in town! City Water and Septic Tanks. Each 
mobile home has its own separate meters for electric & water. Large vacant area in the back 

of the park. Motivated Seller! Call to schedule a showing. $299,000 MLS OK218573

A little under half acre in Four Seasons area. Clean, power, septic tank. Build or mobile home...MLS OK219256 ...$30,000
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

mature landscaping under the Oaks in the front yard. Owned alarm system. Tucked towards the end of a cul de sac which is safe for little ones to ride their bikes and play 
MLS #OK219819   $309,000 Call Cristie today 863-634-3604

NEW LISTING
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401 S. Parrott Ave. • Okeechobee

COMMERCIAL • AGRICULTURE • ACREAGE 
Gil Culbreth, Lic. Real Estate Broker

Molly Curley Jim Fowler, Jr.

P-1951: 3 Bedroom 3 Bath Key West style Pool Home in SW section. 
Living room has a wood burning fi replace and a small side room 
for a home offi ce. Open Kitchen with SS appliances and a dining 
area. This home does not qualify for an FHA, USDA or VVA loan 
so CASH ONLY or Conventional Bank Financing offers. $168,000 
MLS OK213410 Call Phyllis 863-634-3182 for appointment.

W-1967: A Furnished Mobile Home that has been built around. Home 
has 2BD, 2BA, huge living room with fi replace and vaulted ceiling. 
The large screened room has a vaulted ceiling (and a built in BBQ). 
There’s plenty of covered parking (4 car carport) There’s a Tiki at water 
edge that has 2 swings and lot of sitting area 13 x 22. This beautiful 
property is shaded with many oak trees.. $144,900 and call Molly 
863-610-1526

LAKE ACCESS AND 2 LOTS

F-1843:  SOUTHWEST SECTION. Approximately 12 acres, cleared and 
fenced with paved road frontage on two sides.  Property partially wraps 

around the busy corner of SW 16th Avenue and SR 78 West.   Future land 
use is Residential Multi-Family.  A portion of the property is in the Tourism/Resort 

Corridor.  $660,000  Call Jim for more details.  863-634-4497.  MLS #OK218057
REDUCED!!

S-1955: LAKE ACCESS. Vacant lake access property. Electric 
pole on lot. Some nice trees on this lot needs clearing of pepper 
trees. Asking $64,000 MAKE OFFER!! OWNER ANXIOUS!  MLS 
OK219416  Call Molly 863-610-1526

C-1964: LAKE ACCESS FURNISHED 2 Bedroom Mobile Home in 
good condition has covered patio overlooking canal with good lake 
access. Nice big lot with extra room for parking (easement to the East 
of property). Fish under the huge Oak tree that shades the catwalk 
style seawall. Owner Financing to qualifi ed buyer with $20,000 down. 
$79,000 MLS OK219582, CALL MOLLY 863-610-1526

TAYLOR CREEK ISLES

B-1972: NICE WELL MAINTAINED CBS HOME: 2BD, 2BA, 
Split arrangement with 139 Ft of water frontage on a Cul-de-sac lot. 
Good Seawall, Boathouse with lift, and covered Dock. Screened porch 
overlooking canal, Offi ce/Den room, oversized 2 car Garage with lots 
of storage. Metal roof is only 3 years old & Hurricane Shutters extra 
wide driveway with plenty of parking space. OK219793  $289,900 
CALL MOLLY 863-610-1526

1 LOT OFF TAYLOR CREEK

W-1932: TAYLOR CREEK ISLES Furnished DWMH... Just two lots from 
Taylor Creek! 3BD, 1 Full Bath and (2) 1/2 Bath, Space for Shower in one 
of the ½ Bath. The Owners have done a beautiful job with the interior of 
the property. The screened porch is 12x50 and the carport is 12x24. Nice 
Big tree shades this property. Fishing dock & Seawall. Seawall needs some 
repair. Listing Agent getting estimate on repair and fi nishing seawall.  MLS 
OK219166 call Molly 863-610-1526 $129,900

PENDING



 T-1733 & 1732 BASSWOOD LOTS with many trees $7,000 EACH (2519 NW 34th Ave. & 2933 NW 35th Dr.) Okeechobee Call Molly 863-610-1526
 B-1805: Basswood Lots - $7,000. Call Molly 863-610-1526

401 S. Parrott Ave. • Okeechobee

COMMERCIAL • AGRICULTURE • ACREAGE 
Gil Culbreth, Lic. Real Estate Broker Phyllis Walker Theresa Kerr

Y-1902:  SPECTACULAR ONE OWNER 
WATERFRONT HOME totaling just 
over 10,000 sq.ft. Located on the rim 
canal with 2 boathouses and a boat 
ramp setting on over an acre of land. 
Upstairs has 2BD and 2BA, downstairs 
has provisions to build out and has 
a vault room. PRICED AT $549,900 
Call Theresa Kerr  863-484-4769

BRINDIBAN Forest - 2BD/2BA SWMH with a open, split, 
fl oor plan and plenty of light. Front screened porch, back 
screened porch, double carport, paved driveway and 
sidewalks with a storage shed. This corner lot is a third 
acre and is beautifully landscaped with native cabbage 
palms. No HOA. Schedule a showing today!! MLS 
#OK219565  $89,900. Call Theresa 863-484-4769

S-1889: FISHING PARADISE! Beautiful Home with 
remodeled Kitchen and Bath on a double lot, located 
on canal adjacent to the J&S lock.Lovely 2 Bed 3 Full 
Bath Home with an Atrium connecting to a large screen 
room with a bar. 18 x 30 Workshop, Guest Cottage, 
Dock and a Boathouse. Priced to sell at $179,900. MLS 
#OK219472  Call Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769

PENDING

S-1975: HIGH TRAFFIC PROPERTY with commercial zoning. Corner Drive Thru convience store with living quarters, 
liquor store with package license, and a 4-unit, 6000 SQ FT strip plaza, one of which is occupied by the liquor store. 
Included is a vacant lot with rental parking spaces for 25 vehicles (RV, Boat, Trailer). Located at the busy corner of U.S. 
Hwy 441 S.E. and country RD 15A. The Drive-Through convenience store & Liquor store are currently operating at a 
substantial profi t. $1,500,000 MLS #Ok219830 call MOLLY 863-610-1526 or JIM 863-634-4497

M-1956:  LAKESHORE PROFESSIONAL CENTER. This 1782 sq. ft. of medical offi ce space has a 
highly effi cient fl oor plan with fi ve exam rooms, spacious waiting and reception area, lab, break room, 
and dr’s. Private offi ce.  Location is directly across 19th drive from raulerson hospital. The property is 
well-suited for primary or specialty medical as well as general or specialty dentistry. PRICED TO SELL 
AT $215,000 CALL JIM FOWLER AT 863-634-4497 FOR MORE DETAILS.  MLS #OK219449

REDUCED

NEW 3BD, 2BA SINGLE WIDE MOBILE HOME 
being installed on 1 acre in Four Seasons. Two 
sheds situated on the property for storage. Priced 
at $124,900. Call Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769

M-1970 BEAUTIFUL LIKE NEW CBS HOME (2019) 3BD/2BA. On 1/3 Acre Lot. 4 mature 
Oak trees. This home has split arrangement with ceramic tile throughout. Home is modern 
with vaulted ceiling living room. Included in the kitchen is Stainless Steel appliances, and wood 
cabinets. For Privacy the sellers have fenced a portion of the backyard.  MLS# OK219736 
$210,000 CALL MOLLY 863-610-1526

NEW
 LIS

TIN
G

G-1974: FURNISHED LIKE NEW DOUBLE WIDE - In adult community 
with club house & pool. This property is perfect for part time or a 
year round owner. 3BD, 2BA features new garage, carport, has split 
arrangement, new fl ooring, living room, vaulted ceilings, dining, and 
Master Bedroom Suite. Master Bath has soaking tub and separate shower. 
MLS #OK0213569 PRICE $149,900 Call Molly 863-610-1526
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Randy 
Harden

(863) 634-7490

Susie 
Hoover

(863) 634-7756

H-1910: Property is being used as a Turtle/Fish farm, includes a 1600 sq.ft. Ranch Style CBS 3/2 with metal 
roof, new C/A and heat. City Water. Two Concrete block warehouses w/metal roofs, one 1,674 sq ft other 
1504 sq ftwith a Walk-In Freezer and Walk-in Cooler, also a large temperature-controlled rm for hatching 
eggs. A MH that is used for the offi ce. 3 phase & single phase electric, 2 wells, 2 large ponds one fenced with 
electrical protection. High and dry access roads covered with millings. Owner has a retail & wholesale license 
plus an agriculture hatching lic. Future land use, Urban and residential mixed-use. Located to the West of 
Eagle Point Subdivision. Close to town. $569,000 MLS# OK218978  Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

Nice clean two bedrooms, two baths, single car garage, concrete patio, 
vaulted ceilings, vertical blinds located at the end of a cul-de-sac. MLS# 
OK219579  $172,000   Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

WATERFRONT LAKE ACCESSIBLE: 2006 CBS 3 BD, 2 BA HOME with a 2 
car garage. This home comes fully furnished with Accordion style hurricane 
shutters and is in excellent condition. Two covered boat lifts, dock, and a 
fi sh cleaning station. MOVE-IN-READY.  MLS # OK219628 $359,000 
Call Randy 863-634-7490

M-1903: 2531 SW 21st street, 3 BD 2 ½ BA on ½ acre lot high and dry,  circle drive. Concrete block construction, 
with Hardi Plank siding, Hardi Plank porch ceilings, and soffi ts. Galvalume metal roofi ng. Master suite on second 
fl oor with wet bar. large walk-in closet. Electrical supply for Tanning bed. Whole house generator, Large screened 
in back porch with wet bar, open porch for grilling. Offi ce with separate entrance and a ½ bath.  12 x 18 storage 
shed. Built in 2001. Reduced $349,000 MLS# OK218841 Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

2.17 acres Located in Lazy 7 Ranch 
Acres. Just 5 minutes from town. 
MLS# OK219576 $75,000  Call 
Randy Harden 863-634-7490

LAKE ACCESS CANAL, short boat ride to Taylor Creek. 
This 3 Bed/ 1 Bath house is move-in ready. Hurricane rated 
windows, Metal roof, Wood dock 6ft x 54ft with lights, 
power, fi sh cleaning station, with potable water. Concrete 
seawall, Concrete slab 12.5x30ft. Irrigation well. The back 
porch has vinyl windows. 2-year-old hot tub. Concrete 
edging around the shrubs, Concrete driveway. The house 
and the yard are in great condition MLS# OK219633   
$235,000   Call Randy 863-634-7490

C-1906: Commercial Development Property is west of Jersey Mike’s, 50 ft of frontage on Park street, 142.5 
ft Frontage on SW 7th Ave. 142.5 ft Frontage on SW 2nd Street, 95 ft Frontage on SW 6th Ave. per public 
records. $299,000   MLS# OK218902   Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

C-1888: HOME FEATURES, Hurricane safe room, Offi ce, 4BD, 4 BA, dbl fi replace, built-in big screen tv, Heated indoor swimming pool with waterfall and slide, 
sound system throughout the house. Granite countertops, tile handicap bathrooms, 1 acre stocked pond with dock, Irrigation system. Room on the property for an 
airplane hanger. MLS# OK218638 $631,500  Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490
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SWEET SPOT in LAKEPORT on Canal to Rim & Lock to Lake-O * 2Bd/2Ba NI-I-ICE 
HOME * Great Job on Cabinetry * Lighting * Flooring * Screened Rm & Laundry w/
Freezer  $145,000.   MLS 220070897

BASSWOOD 0.35 AC LOT * 2BD/1BA 
CBS HOME BLT in 1970 * 2009 STORAGE 
SHED * FENCED * GOOD SHADE TREES     
$92,000

3.61 ACRES on the RIM CANAL in LAKEPORT 
with access to LAKE OKEECHOBEE * ZONED RV 
* 1 WATER METER * 1300/1400 ft Waterfront * 
2018 SURVEY * Grandfathered in for RV / Future 
Residential Land Use  $227,000  MLS 220039550

6.7 ACRES • FENCED & CROSS FENCED • ARENA • BARN • Generator • Oaks & Pond •• TWO STORY HOME • 4Bd/2.5Ba/Den on Top Floor • 
Roomy Interior • 3498sqft Total/2128sqft Living • Covered  Porch on Ground level & 2nd Floor Balcony • What more can one Hope for?  $545,000

JERI WILSON • 863-634-6056  
 jeriwilson@jeriwilson.com

14296 East SR 78, Okeechobee

   “Don’t Let Our Past Business 
Be Our Last Business”

UND
ER

CON
TRA

CT

 A WORLD APART ON THE RIM CANAL in LAKEPORT * Corner Lot* Metal Roof* Covered Boathouse w/lift * Covered space for 2 boats & vehicles * 2 car garage * 3564 sqft 
Interior - High celings and beams * Fireplace in Spacious Living Room * Wrap-Around Porches with space for Treasured trophies or antiques.* Nicely screened outdoor cookin’
& Living it up space * 3 bars ** Roomy Master w/Stone Fireplace, Den & Pool Rm * Weight Rm * Sauna & Hot tub * ML# 219081918  $349,900

UND
ER

CON
TRA

CT

0.68 ACRES * VERY NICE 1BD/1 BA METAL HOUSE, needs fi nishing *Almond Trees 
and Chicken House * Fenced and on a small pond. All on a backroad.  $85,000

0.73 ACRE ON SMALL LAKE NEAR LAKE OKEECHOBEE & BOAT RAMP - DOUBLE 
GARAGE 24x34 has a Bar and TV for a getaway * Metal Roof over 1783 sqft LIVING 
AREA * 3BD/2BA * Family Room & Great Room * Spacious Master w/TUB & Separate 
Shower * Located on the West tip of Lake Okeechobee   MLS 220080471    $164,000
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BORN IN VALENTINE 
HAPPY VALENTINES DAY

EVERY DAY
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MONTHLY SOLDS

Subdivision: Avon Park Estates 
Listed $11,000 • Sold $9,000

Features: Vacant land

 Listing/Selling Agent:
Garry Smith, 

Legacy Real Estate
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